
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Volunteer

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Your employment details have been found to be 

inconsistent.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 07/11/2016 to 13/11/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Application 

27335462

27335712

27389642

27216232

27268952

27280992

1516771

27170472

27215422

27596542

27596712

27605282

27562652

27562972

27590032

27393302

27513692

27522072

27620752



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 07/11/2016 to 13/11/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to 

submit your UK visa refusal letter. 

IH:- Immigration history of applicant. 

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have failed to declare your UK visa refusal. You 

have submitted employment details which have been found to be 

inconsistent. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have submitted hotels books which have been 

later cancelled.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused F:- Finances shown have been deemed insufficient

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Study

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to 

supply a copy of your UK visa refusal letter. 

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have failed to declare your UK refusal on your 

application.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

27655572

27661352

27661742

27631332

27637882

27637972

27621852

27624872



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 07/11/2016 to 13/11/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Details of employment provided have been found to be 

inconsistent.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

SP:- Relevance of English to employment. You have not shown 

how English will develop your career as a chef in China.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Details of employment provided have been found to be 

inconsistent. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Research

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Adoption 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

27692372

27695172

27704312

27680532

27687242

27691232

27663382

27671772

27680242

27733012

27733232

27733262

27726192

27732902

27732992

27718192

27718542

27720112

27736052

27736162

27736862

27735102

27735302

27735452

27733392

27734402

27734772

27738432

27738792

27737062

27737262

27737672



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 07/11/2016 to 13/11/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Research

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Training

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Training

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

27746252

27746532

27746612

27741352

27779712

27785992

27787302

27763902

27772412

27774452

27752182

27756032

27763872

27800642

27800932

27802512

27790772

27793202

27798392

27788352

27788462

27788662

27806302

27806692

27807412

27804102

27804502

27805852

27803102

27803362

27804022

27821062

27828152

27828332

27818512

27818752

27819042

27815362

27816712

27818472

27830752

27830862

27831142

27829372

27829502

27830202

27828452

27828672

27828712

27844582

27831512

27831912

27838362



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 07/11/2016 to 13/11/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Training

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Training

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Adoption 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

27851472

27851612

27851652

27845142

27851272

27852212

27852292

27852312

27851812

27851852

27851922

27851682

27851722

27851782

27859082

27863822

27864122

27855612

27856842

27859032

27852492

27852662

27853242

27879532

27882352

27882512

27877442

27877512

27878322

27865372

27865512

27870312

27896642

27897012

27897402

27888512

27892472

27892812

27883302

27884072

27886272

27815592

27818532

27829922

27924872

27938262

27786362

27898902

27906342

27907312

27832292

27833992

27834042



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 07/11/2016 to 13/11/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

27877852

27878482

27879012

27834142

27834262

27834332

27922502

27922792

27906202

27907972

27908632

27892352

27895062

27901402

27882072

27885612

27892062


