Decisions for period from 07/11/2016 to 13/11/2016

Application	Decision	Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)
1516771	Approved	Business
27170472	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27215422	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27216232	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27268952	Approved	Study
27280992	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27335462	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27335712	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27389642	Approved	Volunteer
27393302	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed. R:- No clear link to reference has been shown
27513692	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27522072	Approved	Conference / Event
27562652	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27562972	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27590032	Approved	Business
27596542	Approved	Join Spouse
27596712	Approved	Join Parent
27605282	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27620752	Refused	 ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Your employment details have been found to be inconsistent. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.

Decisions for period from 07/11/2016 to 13/11/2016

27621852	Refused	 ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to submit your UK visa refusal letter. IH:- Immigration history of applicant. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. You have failed to declare your UK visa refusal. You have submitted employment details which have been found to be inconsistent. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel Area between Ireland and the UK. OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
27624872	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. You have submitted hotels books which have been later cancelled. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit. R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay
27631332	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27637882	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27637972	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27655572	Refused	F:- Finances shown have been deemed insufficient OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
27661352	Approved	Study
27661742	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to supply a copy of your UK visa refusal letter. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. You have failed to declare your UK refusal on your application. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit. R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

Decisions for period from 07/11/2016 to 13/11/2016

27663382	Refused	 INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Details of employment provided have been found to be inconsistent. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
27671772	Refused	OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit. SP:- Relevance of English to employment. You have not shown how English will develop your career as a chef in China.
27680242	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27680532	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27687242	Refused	 INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Details of employment provided have been found to be inconsistent. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
27691232	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27692372	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27695172	Approved	Research
27704312	Approved	Conference / Event
27718192	Approved	Adoption
27718542	Approved	Business
27720112	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27726192	Approved	Conference / Event
27732902	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27732992	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27733012	Approved Approved	Business Visit (Tourist)
27733232 27733262		Business
27733392	Approved Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27734402	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27734772	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27735102	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27735302	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27735452	Approved	Business
27736052	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27736162	Approved	Business
27736862	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27737062	Approved	Business
27737262	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27737672	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27738432	Approved	Visit (Tourist)

Decisions for period from 07/11/2016 to 13/11/2016

27741352	Approved	Business
27746252	Approved	Research
27746532	Approved	
27746532	Approved Approved	Visit (Tourist) Visit (Tourist)
27752182	Approved	
27756032		Visit (Family / Friend)
27763872	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27763902	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27772412	Approved	Training
27774452	Approved	Conference / Event
27779712	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27785992	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27787302	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27788352	Approved	Conference / Event
27788462	Approved	Conference / Event
27788662	Approved	Conference / Event
27790772	Approved	Training
27793202	Approved	Conference / Event
27798392	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27800642	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27800932	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27802512	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27803102	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27803362	Approved	Business
27804022	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27804102	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27804502	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27805852	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27806302	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27806692	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27807412	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27815362	Approved	Business
27816712	Approved	Business
27818472	Approved	Business
27818512	Approved	Business
27818752	Approved	Business
27819042	Approved	Business
27821062	Approved	Business
27828152	Approved	Business
27828332	Approved	Business
27828452	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27828672	Approved	Business
27828712	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27829372	Approved	Business
27829502	Approved	Business
27830202	Approved	Business
27830752	Approved	Business
27830862	Approved	Business
27831142	Approved	Business
27831512	Approved	Business
27831912	Approved	Business
27838362	Approved	Conference / Event
27844582	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

Decisions for period from 07/11/2016 to 13/11/2016

27845142	Approved	Business
27851272	Approved	Business
27851472	Approved	Business
27851612	Approved	Conference / Event
27851652	Approved	Business
27851682	Approved	Business
27851722	Approved	Business
27851782	Approved	Business
27851812	Approved	Conference / Event
27851852	Approved	Business
27851922	Approved	Business
27852212	Approved	Business
27852292	Approved	Business
27852312	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27852492	Approved	Business
27852662	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27853242	Approved	Business
27855612	Approved	Business
27856842	Approved	Business
27859032	Approved	Business
27859032		Business
27863822	Approved	Conference / Event
	Approved	
27864122	Approved	Business
27865372 27865512	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend)
27870312	Approved	Conference / Event
27877442	Approved	
27877512	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Business
	Approved	
27878322 27879532	Approved	Conference / Event
	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27882352	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Business
27882512	Approved	
27883302	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27884072	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27886272	Approved	Conference / Event
27888512	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27892472	Approved	Training
27892812	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27896642	Approved	Business
27897012	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27897402	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27898902	Approved	Training
27906342	Approved	Business
27907312	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27924872	Approved	Adoption
27938262	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27786362	Approved	Business
27815592	Approved	Business
27818532	Approved	Business
27829922	Approved	Business
27832292	Approved	Business
27833992	Approved	Business
27834042	Approved	Business

Decisions for period from 07/11/2016 to 13/11/2016

27834142	Approved	Business
27834262	Approved	Business
27834332	Approved	Business
27877852	Approved	Business
27878482	Approved	Business
27879012	Approved	Business
27882072	Approved	Business
27885612	Approved	Business
27892062	Approved	Business
27892352	Approved	Business
27895062	Approved	Business
27901402	Approved	Conference / Event
27906202	Approved	Business
27907972	Approved	Business
27908632	Approved	Business
27922502	Approved	Business
27922792	Approved	Business